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Indicator 
St. Lucie 
County 

Statewide 
St. Lucie 
County 

Result Statewide  

Violence & Delinquency Network   
   

Reduce Aggravated Assault Rate   
Source:  Uniform Crime Report 

196 
(2017) 

No current 
data available 

167 
(2020) 

 No current 
data available 

Decrease Fighting Behavior – “Attacking 
someone with the intent to harm” 
Source:  FYSAS 

6.0% 
(2016) 

6.5% 
(2016) 

5.3%  
(2020) 

 
5.6% 
(2020) 

Decrease Bullying Behavior – “Was ever 
taunted or teased” 
Source:  FYSAS    

59.2% 
(2018) 

56.0% 
(2018) 

50.3%   
(2020) 

 
57.0% 
(2020) 

Decrease Out of School Suspensions 
Source:  N/A 7.6% 

(2017-18) 
5.1% 

(2017-18) 

No current 
data 

available 

No 
current 

data 
available 

No current 
data available 

Decrease Disproportionate Minority 
Contact 
Source:  FL Dept. Juvenile Justice  

5.3% 
(2016-17) 

3.3% 
(2016-17) 

4.8% 
(2019-20) 

 
3.1% 

(2019-20) 

Academic Success Network 
St. Lucie 
County 

Statewide 
St. Lucie 
County 

Result Statewide  

Increase Third Grade Reading Skills 
Source:  FL Dept. of Education 

46% 
(2018) 

57% 
(2018) 

47% 
(2021) 

 54% 
(2021) 

Decrease Absences 21+ Days 
Source:  FL Dept. of Education 

18.4% 
(2018) 

11.3% 
(2018) 

21.5% 
(2020-2021) 

 16.6% 
(2020-2021) 

Increase Graduation Rates 
Source:  Florida Charts 

91.8% 
(2017-18) 

86.1% 
(2017-18) 

94.5% 
(2020-2021) 

 90.1% 
(2020-2021) 

Substance Abuse Network 
St. Lucie 
County 

2018 

Statewide 
2018 

St. Lucie 
County 

2020 
Result 

Statewide 
2020 

Decrease Past 30-day Marijuana Use 
Source:  FYSAS 

11.9% 10.9% 6.2%  10.7% 

Decrease Past 30-day Illicit Drug Use 
Source:  FYSAS 5.3% 6.8% 2.2% 

 
5.5% 

Decrease Early Initiation of Marijuana 
Usage 
Source:  FYSAS 

10.8% 9.3% 7.0% 
 

8.0% 



Increase Perception that Marijuana is 
Harmful       
Source:  FYSAS 

31.1% 34.4% 29.9% 
 

33.4% 

Increase Perception that Drinking 
Alcohol is Harmful      
Source:  FYSAS 

47.7% 45.9% 43.2% 
 

45.7% 

Decrease Underage Drinking in past 30-
days 
Source:  FYSAS 

12.2% 15.3% 17.5% 
 

14.8% 

Child & Adolescent Health 
St. Lucie 
County 

Statewide 
St. Lucie 
County 

Result Statewide  

Infant Mortality 2017 2017 2020  2020 

Decrease Preterm Births Overall 
Source:  FL Health Dept. 8.9% 10.2% 9.8% 

 
10.5% 

Decrease Preterm Births African 
American 
Source:  FL Health Dept. 

9.4% 14% 12.5% 
 

14.7% 

Decrease African American Infant 
Mortality 
Source:  Florida Charts 

7.3 per 
1,000 births 

10.8 per 
1,000 births 

9.4 per 
1,000 
births 

 
10.7 per 

1,000 births 

Decrease Obesity Rate of Pregnant 
African American Females   
Source:  Florida Charts 

37.1% 34.6% 43% 
 

38.4% 

Decrease African American Infants with 
Low Birth Weight   
Source:  Florida Charts 

10.6% 13.8% 14.4% 
 

14.2% 

Increase Pregnant African American 
Females Who Access Prenatal Care in 
First Trimester   
Source:  Florida Charts 

58.8% 69.7% 68.1% 

 

69.4% 

Increase Initiation of Breast Feeding in 
African American Community   
Source:  Florida Charts 

80.5% 78.7% 78.6% 
 

77.4% 

Healthiest Weight 
St. Lucie 
County 
2018-19 

Statewide 
St. Lucie 
County 

Result Statewide 

Decrease Overweight Pre-Kindergarten 
Children    
Source:  School Health Nurses 

29% 
Data Not 
Available 

Data Not 
Available 

N/A 
Data Not 
Available 

Decrease Overweight First Grade 
Children 
Source:  School Health Nurses 

34% 
Data Not 
Available 

Data Not 
Available 

N/A 
Data Not 
Available 

Decrease Overweight Third Grade 
Children 
Source:  School Health Nurses 

40% 
Data Not 
Available 

Data Not 
Available 

N/A 
Data Not 
Available 

Decrease Overweight Sixth Grade 
Children 
Source:  School Health Nurses 

 

48% 
Data Not 
Available 

Data Not 
Available 

N/A 
Data Not 
Available 



Teen Pregnancy Prevention 
St. Lucie 
County 

2017 

Statewide 
2017 

St. Lucie 
County 

2020 
Result 

Statewide 
2020 

Decrease 18-19 Year Old Birth Rates 
Source:  Florida Charts 37.4 per 

1,000 births 
35.4 per 

1,000 births 

35.5 per 
1,000 
births 

 
30.0 per 

1,000 births 

Decrease 15-19 Year Old Birth Rates 
Source:  Florida Charts 18.9 per 

1,000 births 
18.5 per 

1,000 births 

17.9 per 
1,000 
births  

 
17.1 per 

1,000 births  

Decrease Repeat Birth Rates 15-19 Years 
Old 
Source:  Florida Charts 

12 per 1,000 
births 

15.2 per 
1,000 births 

15.9 per 
1,000 
births 

 13.4 per 
1,000 births 

Decrease 15-19 Year Old African 
American Birth Rates   
Source:  Florida Charts 

25.6 per 
1,000 births 

25.7 per 
1,000 births 

20.6 per 
1,000 
births 

 21.2 per 
1,000 births 

 

Unintentional Injury 
St. Lucie 
County 

2017 

Statewide 
2017 

St. Lucie 
County 

2020 
Result 

Statewide 
2020 

Decrease 15-19 Year Old Deaths due to 
Motor Vehicle Accidents   
Source: FL Health Dept. 

2 189 

5 
fatalities, 
25 serious 

injuries, 
1017 

crashes 

 321 
fatalities, 

1826 
serious 
injuries, 
79,062 
crashes 

Decrease Non Fatal Drownings – ER 
Visits 
Source:  FL Health Dept. 

3 
Data Not 
Available 

<5 
 

102 

Decrease 0-14 Year Old Fall Injuries 
Source:  FL Health Dept 2,000 

Data Not 
Available 

1,826 
 

98,658 

Economic Sufficiency 
St. Lucie 
County 

2017 

Statewide 
2017 

St. Lucie 
County 

2020 
Result 

Statewide 
2020 

Reduce Children 18 & Under Below 
Poverty Level 
Source:  FL Charts 

20.7% 
(2017) 

18.2% 
(2017) 

15.2% 
(2020) 

 
15.2% 
(2020) 

PROTECTIVE FACTORS 
St. Lucie 
County 

2018 

Statewide 
2018 

St. Lucie 
County 

2020 
Result 

Statewide 
2020 

Increase Middle School Youth Reports of 
Family Opportunities for Prosocial 
Involvement   
Source:  FYSAS 

54 58 54 
No 

Change 
57 

Increase Middle School Youth Reports of 
Family Rewards for Prosocial 
Involvement   
Source:  FYSAS 

47 50 52 

 

50 



 
 

Increase Middle School Youth Reports of 
School Opportunities for Prosocial 
Involvement   
Source:  FYSAS 

45 54 45 
No 

Change 
51 

Increase Middle School Youth Reports of 
School Rewards for Prosocial 
Involvement   
Source:  FYSAS 

39 45 37 

 

44 

RISK FACTORS 
St. Lucie 
County 

2018 

Statewide 
2018 

St. Lucie 
County 

2020 
Result 

Statewide 
2020 

Reduce Middle School Youth Reports of 
Laws and Norms Favorable to Drug Use   
Source:  FYSAS 

38 38 50 
 

41 

Reduce Middle School Youth Reports of 
Family Conflict   
Source:  FYSAS 

46 39 42 
 

42 

Reduce Middle School Youth Reports of 
Poor Family Management   
Source: FYSAS 

45 43 50 
 

43 

Reduce Middle School Youth Reports of 
Early Initiation of Drug Use   
Source:  FYSAS 

26 24 21 
 

24 


