

## Roundtable of St. Lucie County Strategic Plan Report Card Update 2022

Indicator	St. Lucie County	Statewide	St. Lucie County	Result	Statewide
Violence & Delinquency Network					
Reduce Aggravated Assault Rate Source: Uniform Crime Report	196 (2017)	No current data available	167 (2020)	<b>1</b>	No current data available
Decrease Fighting Behavior – "Attacking someone with the intent to harm" Source: FYSAS	6.0% (2016)	6.5% (2016)	5.3% (2020)	<b>1</b>	5.6% (2020)
Decrease Bullying Behavior – "Was ever taunted or teased" Source: FYSAS	59.2% (2018)	56.0% (2018)	50.3% (2020)	4	57.0% (2020)
Decrease Out of School Suspensions Source: N/A	7.6% (2017-18)	5.1% (2017-18)	No current data available	No current data available	No current data available
Decrease Disproportionate Minority Contact Source: FL Dept. Juvenile Justice	5.3% (2016-17)	3.3% (2016-17)	4.8% (2019-20)	$\triangle$	3.1% (2019-20)
Academic Success Network	St. Lucie County	Statewide	St. Lucie County	Result	Statewide
Increase Third Grade Reading Skills Source: FL Dept. of Education	46% (2018)	57% (2018)	47% (2021)	<b>✓</b>	54% (2021)
Decrease Absences 21+ Days Source: FL Dept. of Education	18.4% (2018)	11.3% (2018)	21.5% (2020-2021)	$\triangle$	16.6% (2020-2021)
Increase Graduation Rates Source: Florida Charts	91.8% (2017-18)	86.1% (2017-18)	94.5% (2020-2021)	<b>V</b>	90.1% (2020-2021)
Substance Abuse Network	St. Lucie County 2018	Statewide 2018	St. Lucie County 2020	Result	Statewide 2020
Decrease Past 30-day Marijuana Use Source: FYSAS	11.9%	10.9%	6.2%	<b>V</b>	10.7%
Decrease Past 30-day Illicit Drug Use Source: FYSAS	5.3%	6.8%	2.2%	<b>V</b>	5.5%
Decrease Early Initiation of Marijuana Usage Source: FYSAS	10.8%	9.3%	7.0%	<b>4</b>	8.0%

	T	T		1	Т
Increase Perception that Marijuana is Harmful Source: FYSAS	31.1%	34.4%	29.9%	$\triangle$	33.4%
Increase Perception that Drinking Alcohol is Harmful Source: FYSAS	47.7%	45.9%	43.2%	$\triangle$	45.7%
Decrease Underage Drinking in past 30- days Source: FYSAS	12.2%	15.3%	17.5%	$\triangle$	14.8%
Child & Adolescent Health	St. Lucie County	Statewide	St. Lucie County	Result	Statewide
Infant Mortality	2017	2017	2020		2020
Decrease Preterm Births Overall Source: FL Health Dept.	8.9%	10.2%	9.8%	$\triangle$	10.5%
Decrease Preterm Births African American Source: FL Health Dept.	9.4%	14%	12.5%	$\triangle$	14.7%
Decrease African American Infant Mortality Source: Florida Charts	7.3 per 1,000 births	10.8 per 1,000 births	9.4 per 1,000 births	$\triangle$	10.7 per 1,000 births
Decrease Obesity Rate of Pregnant African American Females Source: Florida Charts	37.1%	34.6%	43%	<u> </u>	38.4%
Decrease African American Infants with Low Birth Weight Source: Florida Charts	10.6%	13.8%	14.4%	$\triangle$	14.2%
Increase Pregnant African American Females Who Access Prenatal Care in First Trimester Source: Florida Charts	58.8%	69.7%	68.1%	<b>4</b>	69.4%
Increase Initiation of Breast Feeding in African American Community Source: Florida Charts	80.5%	78.7%	78.6%	Δ	77.4%
Healthiest Weight	St. Lucie County 2018-19	Statewide	St. Lucie County	Result	Statewide
Decrease Overweight Pre-Kindergarten Children Source: School Health Nurses	29%	Data Not Available	Data Not Available	N/A	Data Not Available
Decrease Overweight First Grade Children Source: School Health Nurses	34%	Data Not Available	Data Not Available	N/A	Data Not Available
Decrease Overweight Third Grade Children Source: School Health Nurses	40%	Data Not Available	Data Not Available	N/A	Data Not Available
Decrease Overweight Sixth Grade Children Source: School Health Nurses	48%	Data Not Available	Data Not Available	N/A	Data Not Available

Teen Pregnancy Prevention	St. Lucie County 2017	Statewide 2017	St. Lucie County 2020	Result	Statewide 2020
Decrease 18-19 Year Old Birth Rates Source: Florida Charts	37.4 per 1,000 births	35.4 per 1,000 births	35.5 per 1,000 births	<b>1</b>	30.0 per 1,000 births
Decrease 15-19 Year Old Birth Rates Source: Florida Charts	18.9 per 1,000 births	18.5 per 1,000 births	17.9 per 1,000 births	<b>✓</b>	17.1 per 1,000 births
Decrease Repeat Birth Rates 15-19 Years Old Source: Florida Charts	12 per 1,000 births	15.2 per 1,000 births	15.9 per 1,000 births	$\triangle$	13.4 per 1,000 births
Decrease 15-19 Year Old African American Birth Rates Source: Florida Charts	25.6 per 1,000 births	25.7 per 1,000 births	20.6 per 1,000 births		21.2 per 1,000 births
Unintentional Injury	St. Lucie County 2017	Statewide 2017	St. Lucie County 2020	Result	Statewide 2020
Decrease 15-19 Year Old Deaths due to Motor Vehicle Accidents Source: FL Health Dept.	2	189	5 fatalities, 25 serious injuries, 1017 crashes	<u>^</u>	321 fatalities, 1826 serious injuries, 79,062 crashes
Decrease Non Fatal Drownings – ER Visits Source: FL Health Dept.	3	Data Not Available	<5	<b>✓</b>	102
Decrease 0-14 Year Old Fall Injuries Source: FL Health Dept	2,000	Data Not Available	1,826	<b>V</b>	98,658
Economic Sufficiency	St. Lucie County 2017	Statewide 2017	St. Lucie County 2020	Result	Statewide 2020
Reduce Children 18 & Under Below Poverty Level Source: FL Charts	20.7% (2017)	18.2% (2017)	15.2% (2020)	<b>4</b>	15.2% (2020)
PROTECTIVE FACTORS	St. Lucie County 2018	Statewide 2018	St. Lucie County 2020	Result	Statewide 2020
Increase Middle School Youth Reports of Family Opportunities for Prosocial Involvement Source: FYSAS	54	58	54	No Change	57
Increase Middle School Youth Reports of Family Rewards for Prosocial Involvement Source: FYSAS	47	50	52	<b>A</b>	50

Increase Middle School Youth Reports of School Opportunities for Prosocial Involvement Source: FYSAS	45	54	45	No Change	51
Increase Middle School Youth Reports of School Rewards for Prosocial Involvement Source: FYSAS	39	45	37	$\triangle$	44
RISK FACTORS	St. Lucie County 2018	Statewide 2018	St. Lucie County 2020	Result	Statewide 2020
Reduce Middle School Youth Reports of Laws and Norms Favorable to Drug Use Source: FYSAS	38	38	50	$\triangle$	41
Reduce Middle School Youth Reports of Family Conflict Source: FYSAS	46	39	42	<b>4</b>	42
Reduce Middle School Youth Reports of Poor Family Management Source: FYSAS	45	43	50	$\triangle$	43
Reduce Middle School Youth Reports of Early Initiation of Drug Use Source: FYSAS	26	24	21	<b>4</b>	24